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Sunday morning, Dec. 11; Federal Reserve Board

not earlier. December 10, 1932.

BANS DEBITS

Debits to individual accounts, as reported to the Federal Reserve Board by 
banks in leading cities for the week ending December 7, aggregated $6,266,000,000, 
op 23 per cent above the total reported for the preceding week, which included only 
five business days, and l6 per cent below the total for the corresponding week of 
last year.

Aggregate debits for the l4l centers for which figures have been published 
weekly since January 1919 amounted to $5,767,000,000, as compared with 
$4,697>000,000 the preceding week and $6,330,000,000 the week ending December 9 
of last year.

SUMMARY BY FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICTS

(]in thousands of dollars)
Federal

Reserve
District

Number of 
centers 

included

W e e k  e n d i n g

Dec. 7. 1932 Nov. 30, 1932 Dec. 9, 1931

No. 1 - Boston 16 367,213 235,678 449,945
2 - New York l4 3,182,024 2,525,668 3,752,033
3 - Philadelphia IS 335,066 268,158 353,991
4 - Cleveland 26 341,450 292,792 433,526
5 - Richmond 24 217,095 171,312 240,308
6 - Atlanta 25 150,120 118,637 177,344
7 - Chicago 37 655,879 552,521 324,122
8 - St. Louis 16 151,782 137,497 iso,794
9 - Minneapolis 17 102,391 90,322 126,824

10 - Kansas City 27 166,590 136,176 205,323
11 - Dallas 17 118,002 96,26s 120,609
12 - San Francisco 27 478.103 3q8.8RQ R43rqio

TOTAL 264 6, 265,715 5,074,443 7,420,229

DEBITS BY BAMS IN EA.CH REPORTING CENTER 
__________ (In thousands of dollars)______

Week ending 
Dec. 7,1932

Week ending 
Dec. 7, 1932

DISTRICT NO. 1 - BOSTON DISTRICT NO. 2 - NEW YORK (Cont'd)
Bangor, Me. 2,272 Northern New Jersey
Boston, Mass. 241,992 Clearing House Assn. 40,515
Brockton, Mass. 3,144 Passaic, N. J. 6,675
Fall River, Mass. 3,076 Poughkeepsie, N. Y. 2,677
Hartford, Conn. 27,933 Rochester, N. Y. 35,91S
Holyoke, Mass. 2,095 Stamford, Conn. 2,977
Lowell, Mass. 2,579 Syracuse, N. Y. 12,596

Lynn, Mass. 3,727 Utica, N. Y. 3,150

Manchester, if. H. 3,291
New Bedford, Mass. 3,103 DISTRICT NO. 3 - PHILADELPHIA
New Haven, Conn. 15,331 Allentown, pa. 5,553
Portland, Me. 7,007 Altoona, Pa. 1,926

Providence, R. I. 24,014 Camden, N. J. 9,933
Springfield, Mass. 13.1S3 Chester, Pa. 2,844

Waterbury, Conn. 4,846 Harrisburg, Pa. 3,192

Worcester, Mass. 9,610 Hazleton, Pa. 2,381

Johnstown, Pa. 2,364

DISTRICT NO. 2 - NEW YORK Lancaster, Pa. 3,533
Albany, N. Y. 25,742 Lebanon, Pa. 1,135
Binghamton, N. Y. 3,777 Norristown, Pa. 2,199
Buffalo, N. Y. 44,847 Philadelphia, Pa. 242,339
Elmira, N. Y. 2 ,o4S Reading, Pa. 5,51s

Jamestown, IT. Y.- 3,057 Scranton, Pa. 11,074
Montclair, N. J. 5,507 Trenton, N. J. 14,792
Newark, N. J. 82,997 Wilkes-Barre, Pa. 6,332
New York, N. Y. 2,911,391 Williamsport, Pa. . 2,275

Wilmington,, Del. 3,76s
York, Pa. 3,353
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DEBITS BY BANKS II? EACH REPORTING- CE1TTER
(In thousands of dollars)__________ B-806a

D IST R IC T  ITO. 4 -  CLEVELAND 
A k r o n ,  O h io  
B u t l e r ,  P a .
C a n t o n ,  O h io  
C i n c i n n a t i ,  O h io  
C l e v e l a n d ,  O hio  
C olu m b u s ,  O hio  
D a y t o n ,  O hio  
E r i e ,  P a .  
f r a n k l i n ,  p a .
G r e e n s b u r g ,  p a .
H a m i l t o n ,  O hio  
H o m e s te a d ,  P a .
L e x i n g t o n ,  k y .
L im a ,  O h io  
L o r a i n ,  O h io  
M id d le t o w n , O hio
O i l  C i t y ,  P a .
P i t t s b u r g h ,  P a .  
S p r i n g f i e l d ,  O h io  
S t e u b e n v i l l e ,  O h io  
T o l e d o ,  O h io  
b a r r e n ,  O hio  
T / h e e l i n g ,  'H. V a .
Y o u n g s  t o  7/n, O hio  
Z a n e s v i l l e , O h io

D IS T R IC T  NO. 5  -  RICHMOND 
A s h e v i l l e ,  N. C. 
B a l t i m o r e ,  Lid.
C h a r l e s t o n ,  S .  C. 
C h a r l e s t o n ,  77. V a .  
C h a r l o t t e ,  N. C.
C o lu m b ia ,  S .  C. 
C u m b e r la n d ,  Md.
D a n v i l l e ,  V a .
Durham, >1. C .
G r e e n s b o r o ,  IT. C .

• G r e e n v i l l e ,  S .  C. 
H a g e r s t o w n ,  Md. 
H u n t i n g t o n ,  "7. V a .  
L y n c h b u r g ,  V a .
N ev/port News, V a .
N o r f o l k ,  V a .
P o r t s m o u t h ,  V a .
R a l e i g h ,  IT. C .
R ich m o n d ,  V a .
R o a n o k e ,  V a .
S p a r  t a n b u r g , S . C . 
W a s h i n g t o n ,  D . C. 
W i l m i n g t o n ,  IT. C.
TTins t o n - S a l e m ,  IT. C.

D IST R IC T  NO. 6 -  ATLANTA 
A l b a n y ,  G a .
A t l a n t a ,  G a .
A u g u s t a ,  G a .
B i r m in g h a m ,  A l a .  
B r u n s w i c k ,  G a .
C h a t t a n o o g a ,  T e n n .  
C o lu m b u s ,  G a .
D o t h a n ,  A l a .

lee:

D e c .
e n a m g  
7, 1332

10,993

1,783
4,192

52,44s
82,63s
21,203
8,683

4,523
632

1,054
1,898

542

3,057
1,880

561

l,46o
1,821

110,183
2,294
1,112

14,973
929

6,06b
5,291
1,229

2,006

61,973
2,498
8,069
7,100
2 , 7 3 0
1,4551,546
4,622 
2,451
2,534
1,533
2,832 
3,868
2,13011,938

925
4,047

29,6025,961 
1,230 4s ,7731,737
5,480

551
23,329
2,971

13,060

315
5,410
1,622

300

D IS T R IC T  ITO. 6  -  ATLANTA 
E i b e r t o n ,  G a .  
H a t t i e s b u r g ,  M i s s .  
J a c k s o n ,  M i s s .  
J a c k s o n v i l l e ,  F l a .  
K n o x v i l l e ,  T e n n .
M acon , G a .
M e r i d i a n ,  M i s s .
M ia m i ,  F l a .
M o b i l e ,  A l a .
M o n tg om e ry ,  A l a .  
N a s h v i l l e , T e n n .
N e m a n ,  G a .
New O r l e a n s ,  L a .  
P e n s a c o l a ,  F l a .  
S a v a n n a h ,  G a .
Tam pa, F l a .
V a l d o s t a ,  G a .
V i c k s b u r g ,  M i s s .

D IS T R IC T  NO. 7 -  CHICAGO 
A d r i a n ,  M ic h .
A u r o r a ,  1 1 1 .
B a t t l e  C r e e k ,  M ic h .
B a y  C i t y ,  M i c h .  
B l o o m i n g t o n ,  1 1 1 .
C e d a r  R a p i d s ,  Io w a  
C h a m p a ig n -U r b a n a ,  1 1 1 ,  
C h i c a g o ,  1 1 1 .
D a n v i l l e ,  1 1 1 .  
D a v e n p o r t ,  l a .
D e c a t u r ,  1 1 1 .
D es  M o in e s ,  Io w a  
D e t r o i t ,  M ic h .
D u b u q u e , Iow a 
F l i n t ,  M ic h .
F o r t  "Tayne, I n d .
G a r y ,  I n d .
G ran d  R a p i d s ,  M ic h .  
G r e e n  B a y ,  ’T i s .  
I n d i a n a p o l i s ,  I n d .  
J a c k s o n ,  M ic h ,
K a l a m a z o o , M i c h .
L a n s i n g ,  M ic h ,
M ason C i t y ,  Io w a  
Mi 1 wauke e , "TTi s .
M o l i n e ,  1 1 1 .
M u s c a t i n e ,  lown,
O s h k o s h ,  * 7 i s .
P e o r i a .  1 1 1 .
R o c k f o r d ,  1 1 1 .
S a g in a w ,  M ic h .
S h e b o y g a n ,  T i s .
S i o u x  C i t y ,  Io w a  
S o u t h  B e n d ,  I n d .  
S p r i n g f i e l d ,  1 1 1 .
T e r r e  H a u t e ,  I n d .  
W a t e r l o o ,  Io w a

’Teek e n d i n g  
D e c .  7, 1932
( C o n t ' d)

132
553

4,839
12,229
4,451
2,270
1,302
2,862
4,851
3,00s

12,763
260

41,309
1,220
4.987
3.987

501
1,03s

519
1,420

3,165
1,236
1,946 
5,520
1,67s

381,603
1,393
6,010
2,251

14,907
90,077
1,299
4,188 
5,027 

1,475 
9,233
1,702

24,328

2,554

3,173
2,89S
1,424

48,245 

1,099
603

1,720
7,806
2,461
2 , S b 2
2,254

5,852 
5,135
4,699
2,s6§
1,182
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DEBITS BY BANKS IN' EACH REPORTING-
.(In thousands of dollars.)

CEI'TTER

DISTRICT ITO. 8 - ST. LOUIS 
East St. Louis & Nat'l.
Stock Yards, 111.

ElDorado, Ark.

Evansville, Ind.
Fort Smith, Ark.

Greenville, Miss.
Helena, Ark.

Little Rock, Ark.

Louisville, Ky.
Memphis, Tenn.

0?/ensboro, Ky.
Pine Bluff, Ark.
Quincy, 111.
St. Louis, Mo.
Sedalia, Mo.
Springfield, Mo.

Texarkana,Ark.(See also Tex.)

DISTRICT NO. 9 - MINNEAPOLIS 
Aberdeen, S. D.
Billings, Mont.
Dickinson, N. D.
Duluth, Minn.
Fargo, N. D.

Grand Forks, N.
Helena, Mont.
Jamestown, N. d §
La Crosse, Wis,
Minneapolis, Minn.
Minot, jr. D.
Red Wing, Minn.
St. Paul, Minn.

Sioux Falls, S. D.
South St. Paul, Minn.
Superior, Wis.
Winona, Minn.

Wee;:: endiag 
Dec. 7, 1932

DISTRICT ITO. 10 - KANSAS CITY 
Albuquerque, N. M.
Atchison, Kans. 

Bartlesville, Okla.
Casper, Wyo.
Cheyenne, Wyo.

Colorado Springs, Colo. 
Denver, Colo.
Enid, Okla.
Fremont, Neb.

Grand Junction, Colo. 
Guthrie, Okla.
Hutchinson, Kans. 

Independence, Kans.
Joplin, Mo.

Kansas City, Kans.
Kansas City, Mo.
Lawrence, Kans.
Lincoln, Neb.
Muskogee, Okla.

Oklahoma City, Okla.

3,83b
70k

3.109 
1,709

775
344

4.056

22,777
20,050

584

1.109 
1,289

88,500

357
2,152

431

873
1,527

179
7,553
2,892

832

1,967
310

1,520
52,638

843

335
22,55c
2,711

3,402
901

1,350

Week ending 

Pec. 7, 1932
DISTRICT NO. 10 - KANSAS CITY (Cont'd)

1,897 
589 

3,758 
1,159 
1,432 

' 2,387 
22,566 

454 
436 
30s

2,299
595

1,504
2,4ll

49,107
716

4,833

1,991
12,i4o

Olonulgee, Okla.
Omaha, Neb.

Pittsburg, Kans. 
Pueblo, Colo.
Stc Josepxi, Mo.
Topeka, Kans.
Tulsa, Okla,
Wichita, Kans.

DISTRICT NO. 11 - DALLAS
Abilene. Tex.
Austin, Tex.
Beauraon'i, Tex. 
Corsicana, Tex.
Dallas, Tex.
El Paso, Tex,
Ft. Worth, Tex. 
Galveston, Tex. 
Houston, Tex.

Port Arthur, Tex. 
Roswell, N„ M.
San Antonio, Tex. 
Shreveport, La. 
Texarkana, Tex,
(See also Ark.)

Tucson,, Ariz.
Waco, Tex.

Wichita Falls, Tex,

428 
23,916 

609 
2,564 
4,482 
2,776 

14,639 
6,594

1,164
3,520
2,63s

588
32,871

4,051
13,344
5,1S6

29,279

887

505
10,478

6,137

722
1,856

2,879
1,897

DISTRICT ITO, 12 - SAIT FRANCISCO
Bakersfield, Calif. 
Bellingham, Wash. 
Berkeley, Calif. 
Boise, Idaho 
Eugene, Ore.
Everett, Wash.
Fresno, Calif.
Long Beach, Calif.

Los Angeles, Calif. 
Oakland, Calif,
Ogden, Utah 
Pasadena, Calif. 
Phoenix, Ariz. 
Portland, Ore.
Reno, Nev.

Sacramento, Calif.
Salt Lake City, Utah 
San Bernardino, Calif. 
San Diego, Calif.

San Francisco, Calif. 
San Jose, Calif.

Santa Barbara, Calif. 
Seattle, Wash.
Spokane, Wash. 
Stockton, Calif. 
Tacoma, Wash.

Walla Walla, Wash. 
Yakima, Wash.

2,4o4
901

4,233
2,657

757
1,071
4,902
6,409

128,679
54,214

2,653
5,525 
4,471 

21,026 

1,119 
9,985 

11,473 
1,749 
9,821 

143,659 
4,o43 

. 2,263 
31,920
7,412

3,125
4,659

703
1,973
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